As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 487

24

Representative Edwards

Cosponsors: Representatives Hood, Scherer

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Olivia Bean on receiving a Semper Fidelis All-American Award.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	1
132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special	2
recognition to Olivia Bean on being presented with a Semper	3
Fidelis All-American Award by the U.S. Marine Corps; and	4
WHEREAS, This accomplishment is truly noteworthy, for Olivia	5
Bean has clearly demonstrated a commendable degree of	6
determination in meeting life's challenges. The perseverance and	7
forbearance she has developed throughout her life have earned her	8
the respect and admiration of all who know her, and as one of only	9
ninety-six students in the nation to be honored with the Semper	10
Fidelis All-American Award, she will receive the rare opportunity	11
to attend the four-day Battles Won Academy in Washington, D.C.;	12
and	13
WHEREAS, A junior at Athens High School, Olivia Bean has	14
displayed self-discipline, perseverance, and resolve in all her	15
endeavors, and she has identified herself as a conscientious and	16
hard-working young Ohioan. Indeed, she has exhibited a sincere	17
desire to fully develop her talents so that she might fulfill her	18
goals in the future, and through her tremendous efforts, she has	19
set an example worthy of emulation; and	20
WHEREAS, Every opportunity to celebrate the lofty ideals,	21
versatile talents, and boundless enthusiasm of our nation's youth	22
is always welcome, and Olivia Bean has ably demonstrated the	23

wealth of kindness, courage, and industriousness that exist among

H. R. No. 487 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
their ranks. She is a model citizen, a striking reminder of the	25
many ways in which our lives are enriched by the dedication and	26
determination of our young adults; therefore be it	27
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	28
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 29
this Resolution, congratulate Olivia Bean on her recent accolade	30
and extend best wishes for continued success; and be it further	31
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	32
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Olivia	33
Bean.	34